
December 20, 2018

1, 2, or 3 years Required information for WDB Chairperson, optional for other members

Officers

 (indicate Chair, 

Vice Chair, 

Secretary, other) Last Name First Name Title Business / Organization Business

Organized 

Labor CBOs Education

Government 

Partners Other Appointment Date Term of Service Address 1 Address 2 City State ZIP

Seat 1 Chairman Mahon Tony President AJM Insurance 1 7/1/2016 2016-2019 1317 Route 73 Suite 101 & 105 Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Seat 2 Coyle Michael Reg. Public Affairs Mgr. PSEG 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 300 New Albany Road Moorestown NJ 08057

Seat 3 Myers Curtis Owner ASPIRE Youth Development 1 3/31/2015 2015-2018 737 Main Street Suite #3 Lumberton NJ 08048

Seat 4 Hamilton Randy Director, Corp. Services Smith and Solomon 1 6/30/2016 2016-2019 402 Rising Sun Road Bordentown NJ 08505

Seat 5 Keller Jeff Re-Entry Affairs Coord. Federal Bureau of Prisons 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 5756 Hartford & Pointville Road Fort Dix NJ 08640

Seat 7 Gosik Henry CEO Sensational Host 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 3030 New Jersey 73 Maple Shade NJ 08052

Seat 8 Von Kessel Tom Director Shop Rite 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 600 North Kings Highway Cherry Hill NJ 08003

Seat 9 Donato Carl Regional Manager Wawa, Inc. 1 7/1/2016 2016-2019 74 Sandhurst Drive Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Seat 10 Ruotolo Dan President Ruotolo Spewak & Co. 1 7/1/2016 2016-2019 101 Chestnut Avenue Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Seat 11 Malone, RN Kathleen Cont. Education Coord. Deborah Heart & Lung Center 1 7/1/2016 2016-2019 200 Trenton Road Browns Mills NJ 08015

Seat 12 Haines Jeffrey Executive Director Occupational Training Center 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 130 Hancock Drive Mt. Holly NJ 08060

Seat 13 Odri Frank Senior V.P. The Bank 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 533 Fellowship Road Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Seat 14 Harris-Adams Sheila President/CEO VBS, LLC 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 805 Birchfield Drive Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Seat 15 Hileman Wayne Owner Burlington Automotive Group 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 105 E. Route 130 N. Burlington NJ 08016

Seat 16 Howell Thomas President Taylor Wiseman and Taylor 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 124 Gaither Drive Suite 150 Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Seat 17 Brown Jeffrey Co-Vice Chairman/Pres. Nfi, Industries, Inc. 1 1515 Burnt Mill Road Cherry Hill NJ 08003

1009 Broad Street Cinnaminson NJ 08077

Seat 19 Jordan Rhonda Senior V.P. Virtua Health 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 303 Lippincott Drive 4th Floor Marlton NJ 08053

Seat 20 Remsa Mark Director Burlington County Bridge Commission 1 9/1/2015 2015-2018 1300 Route 73 North PO Box 6000 Palmyra NJ 08060

Seat 21 Pasqualone Gino Union Representative IBEW Local #269 1 1/1/2018 2018-2020 670 Whitehead Road Trenton NJ 08648

Seat 22 To be filled 1 TBD

Seat 23 To be filled 1 TBD

Seat 24 Emge John 1 8/31/2016 2016-2019 595 Rancocas Road PO Box 226 Rancocas NJ 08073

Seat 25 Boyd Mark Executive Director Goodwill Industries of South Jersey 1 9/1/2015 2015-2018 2835 Route 73 Maple Shade NJ 08052

Seat 26 Required Cioce Michael President RCBC, Title II Adult Education and Literacy Provider 1 6/30/2016 2016-2019 Enterprise Center 3331 Route 38 Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Seat 27 Required Cioce Michael President

RCBC, Higher Ed Entity (incl. Comm College) that provides 

workforce training.

Seat 28 Required Nagy Dr. Christopher Superintendent County Vo-Tech School in the local area 1 3/31/2015 2015-2018 695 Woodlane Road Westampton NJ 08060

Seat 29 Minus-Vincent Daryl County Superintendent Optional - K-12 System Superintendent 1 8/31/2015 2015-2018 795 Woodlane Road Lower Level Westampton NJ 08060

Optional - Local Education Agency or CBO 

training/education provider, for those with barriers to 

employment

Seat 30 Required Payton Yvonne Manager ES / Wagner-Peyser Representative 1 2/1/2015 2015-2018 795 Woodlane Road 2nd Floor Westampton NJ 08060

Seat 31 Required Smith Stacey Manager DVRS Representative 1 6/30/2015 2015-2018 795 Woodlane Road 2nd Floor Westampton NJ 08060

Optional - HUD or Housing Authority Rep

Optional - Community Services Block Grant Rep

Optional - Carl Perkins Program Rep

Seat 32 SanFilippo Charles Director

Optional - County Bd of 

Social Services Rep 1 6/30/2014 2014-2017 795 Woodlane Road 1st Floor Westampton NJ 8060 609-518-4701

28 18 3 2 3 2 0

64% 11% 7% 0%18%

Education Representatives: 3 members required (additional members optional)

Government Partners:  2 members required (additional members optional)

Other:  Additional members may be appointed as appropriate

Burlington County WDB

Date Updated:

Business Members:  Must comprise 51% of membership 

Organized Labor and Community-Based Organizations:  Must comprise 20% of membership

Economic Development: 1 member required, counted as business member



Office Phone Cell Phone Email

856-795-4020 N/A tonym@ajminsurance.com

856-778-6866 N/A michael.coyle@pseg.com

856-273-1300 N/A cmyers@aspireyouth.com 

856-661-1061 N/A rhamilton@smithsolomon.com

609-723-1100 x1147 N/A jrkeller@bop.gov 

856-667-5005 N/A hgosik@sensationalhost.com

856-325-8736 N/A tom.vonkessel@wakefern.com

N/A 609-320-2889 carl.a.donato@wawa.com

856-273-1282 N/A dan@rs-co.com

609-893-6611 N/A malonek@deborah.org

609-267-6677 x114 jhaines@otcbc.org

855-900-3265 fodri@fultonbanknj.com

856-356-2056 sheila@vbsgov.com

609-386-2397 wayman-nj@msn.com

856-235-7200 howell@taylorwiseman.com

856-356-2056 jeffbrown@nfiindustries.com

856-665-4540 mbray@shelbymechanical.com

856-355-0830 rjordan@virtua.org

609-265-5055 N/A mremsa@bcbridges.org

609-394-8129 N/A gpasqualone@ibew269.com

609-267-4500 N/A jemge@uwgpsnj.org

856-439-0200 N/A mboyd@goodwillnj.org

609-894-9311 N/A mcioce@rcbc.edu

mcioce@rcbc.edu

609-267-4226 N/A cnagy@bcit.cc

609-265-5060 N/A daryl.vincent@doe.state.nj.us

609-518-3900 N/A yvonne.payton@dol.state.nj.us

609-518-3900 N/A stacey.smith@dol.state.nj.us

N/A charles.sanfilippo@bcbss.org
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